
 
 

CI TY  OF  P IT TSBUR GH  

DEPARTMENT  OF  MOBILITY  &  INFRASTRUCTURE  

CIT Y-COUN TY  BUI LD I NG  

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850 

WILLIAM PEDUTO 
MAYOR 

KIMBERLY LUCAS 
ACTINGDIRECTOR 

 
 

November 16th, 2021 
 

 
President and Members of City Council 
City of Pittsburgh 
 
 RE: CBD Signals Phase 3 CM/CI- Larson Design Group, 

Inc. 
 
Dear Members of City Council: 
 
Enclosed is a proposed Resolution providing for a supplemental agreement with the Larson Design 
Group, Inc. for costs associated with the CBD Signals Phase 3 Project; providing for the payment of the 
costs thereof, not to exceed Seven Hundred and Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred and Nine Dollars and 
Seventy Four Cents ($713,409.74), an increase of Forty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety 
Two Dollars and Forty Six Cents ($47,792.46). 
 
Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 
 
 
 
       Sincerely, 
 
 
 
       Kimberly Lucas 
       Acting Director 
 
 
KL/JS/smy 
 


